
 

 HURSTPIERPOINT           SAYERS COMMON 
                       PARISH COUNCIL 

 

 

 

 

   & 
BRIEFING NOTE                                                           APPROVED BY COUNCIL  26 October 2017 
 
Re: Review of charges   
 
In accordance with the Financial Regulations approved by Council (para 9.3) the Council is required to annually review 
its charges for services.   
 
The Council is therefore asked to consider the following and approve the changes to take effect 1 November 2017:   
 
GENERAL 

Ref Item Current charge Proposed 
charge 

Reason for change 

 Parking discs 
 

1.00 1.00 No change; level set by MSDC.  

 Allotment rents  
 

3.57/Rod 
From 1 October 
2015 

4.00/Rod  
from 1 Oct 2016.  

Revised rents approved by 
Finance and GP Committee 8 
sept 2015  

 Dog bags  -pack of 10  
(suggested donation) 
 

1.00 1.00 No change  

 
CEMETERY 
Note:  rates last reviewed 1 November 2016 (but no changes made) 
 

Ref Item Current charge Proposed charge Reason for change 

 Cemetery burial plot (single width) 
Parish resident 
 

320.00 350.00 
 

To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Cemetery burial plot (single width) 
Parish resident Child under 16 
 

nil Nil No Change 

 Cemetery burial plot (single width) 
Parish non-resident Child under 16 
 

160.00 180.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Cemetery burial plot (single width) 
Parish non-resident 
 

1600.00 1750.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Cemetery burial plot (double width) 
Parish resident 
 

640.00 700.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 
Cemetery burial plot (double width) 
Parish non-resident 
 

3200.00 3500.00 
To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Internment  
Parish resident 
 

107.00 125.00 
 

To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Internment  
Parish non-resident 
 

533.00 600.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Internment  
Parish resident Child under 16 
 

nil Nil  
 

No Change 

 Internment  
Parish non-resident Child under 16 
 

160.00 180.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Garden of Rest plot 
Parish resident 
 

107.00 125.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Garden of Rest plot 
Parish resident Child under 16 
 

nil Nil  No Change 

 Garden of Rest plot 
Parish non-resident Child under 16 
 

160.00 180.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Garden of Rest plot 
Parish non-resident 
 

533.00 600.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 
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 Ashes interred into existing plot 

Parish resident 
 

80.00 90.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Ashes interred into existing plot 
Parish non-resident 
 

320.00 350.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Ashes scattered  
Parish resident 
 

54.00 60.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Ashes scattered  
Parish non-resident 
 

213.00 235.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Installation of Monument 
Parish resident 
 
Flat stone less than 2100x900mm 
Headstone less than 900mm 
Footstone less than 300x150mm 
Case, book, etc less thsn 900mm 
Other less than 750mm 
Headstone, tablet  not exceeding 3ft 
in height including inscription  
 
Kerbstone space 2100x 900mm 
Kerbstone space 2100x2100mm 
 
Additional inscription to existing 
 
Garden of Rest tablet or vase  

 
 
 
107.00 
85.00 
80.00 
80.00 
90.00 
 
 
 
 
87.00 
128.00 
 
33.00 
 
54.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
125.00 
 
 
 
 
 
145.00 
 
40.00 
 
60.00 

To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Installation of Monument 
Non Resident  
 
Flat stone less than 2100x900mm 
Headstone less than 900mm 
Footstone less than 300x150mm 
Case, book, etc less thsn 900mm 
Other less than 750mm 
Headstone, tablet  not exceeding 3ft 
in height including inscription  
 
Kerbstone space 2100x 900mm 
Kerbstone space 2100x2100mm 
 
Additional inscription to existing 

Garden of Rest tablet or vase 

 
 
 
426.00 
340.00 
320.00 
320.00 
350.00 
 
 
 
 
338.00 
563.00 
 
133.00 
 
213.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
475.00 
 
 
 
 
 
620.00 
 
150.00 

235.00 

To bring charge more in line with  

Other local cemeteries 

 
 

 

 Burial record search and grant or 
deed amendment 
 

30.00 per hour 
(min 10.00) 
 

40.00 Standard charge 
 

To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 Use of Chapel 82.00 
 

95.00 To bring charge more in line with  
Other local cemeteries 

 
Stephen Hoyles 
CLERK TO THE COUNCIL 
04 October 2017 


