

BRIEFING NOTE

APPROVED BY COUNCIL 26 October 2017

Re: Review of charges

In accordance with the Financial Regulations approved by Council (para 9.3) the Council is required to annually review its charges for services.

The Council is therefore asked to consider the following and approve the changes to take effect 1 November 2017:

GENERAL

Ref	Item	Current charge	Proposed charge	Reason for change
	Parking discs	1.00	1.00	No change; level set by MSDC.
	Allotment rents	3.57/Rod From 1 October 2015	4.00/Rod from 1 Oct 2016.	Revised rents approved by Finance and GP Committee 8 sept 2015
	Dog bags -pack of 10 (suggested donation)	1.00	1.00	No change

CEMETERY

Note: rates last reviewed 1 November 2016 (but no changes made)

Ref	Item	Current charge	Proposed charge	Reason for change
	Cemetery burial plot (single width) Parish resident	320.00	350.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Cemetery burial plot (single width) Parish resident Child under 16	nil	Nil	No Change
	Cemetery burial plot (single width) Parish non-resident Child under 16	160.00	180.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Cemetery burial plot (single width) Parish non-resident	1600.00	1750.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Cemetery burial plot (double width) Parish resident	640.00	700.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Cemetery burial plot (double width) Parish non-resident	3200.00	3500.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Internment Parish resident	107.00	125.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Internment Parish non-resident	533.00	600.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Internment Parish resident Child under 16	nil	Nil	No Change
	Internment Parish non-resident Child under 16	160.00	180.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Garden of Rest plot Parish resident	107.00	125.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Garden of Rest plot Parish resident Child under 16	nil	Nil	No Change
	Garden of Rest plot Parish non-resident Child under 16	160.00	180.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
	Garden of Rest plot Parish non-resident	533.00	600.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries

Ashes interred into existing plot Parish resident	80.00	90.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
Ashes interred into existing plot Parish non-resident	320.00	350.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
Ashes scattered Parish resident	54.00	60.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
Ashes scattered Parish non-resident	213.00	235.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
Installation of Monument Parish resident			To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
Flat stone less than 2100x900mm Headstone less than 900mm Footstone less than 300x150mm Case, book, etc less thsn 900mm Other less than 750mm Headstone, tablet not exceeding 3ft in height including inscription	107.00 85.00 80.00 80.00 90.00	125.00	
Kerbstone space 2100x 900mm Kerbstone space 2100x2100mm Additional inscription to existing	87.00 128.00 33.00	145.00 40.00	
Garden of Rest tablet or vase	54.00	60.00	
Installation of Monument Non Resident			To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
Flat stone less than 2100x900mm Headstone less than 900mm Footstone less than 300x150mm Case, book, etc less thsn 900mm Other less than 750mm Headstone, tablet not exceeding 3ft in height including inscription	426.00 340.00 320.00 320.00 350.00	<u>475.00</u>	
Kerbstone space 2100x 900mm Kerbstone space 2100x2100mm Additional inscription to existing	338.00 <u>563.00</u>	<u>620.00</u>	
Garden of Rest tablet or vase	133.00	150.00	
Cardon of Root lablet of vase	213.00	235.00	
Burial record search and grant or deed amendment	30.00 per hour (min 10.00)	40.00 Standard charge	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries
Use of Chapel	82.00	95.00	To bring charge more in line with Other local cemeteries

Stephen Hoyles CLERK TO THE COUNCIL 04 October 2017